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Appendix B

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

504 Date October 31, 1989

Council No.

RONNIE D. WHITENIGHT

{no initiais if you can possibly get fuil name)

Full name

Social Security Number

raaress [

City _Port St. Lucie State ___Florida ZIP Code 34952
Date of Birth December 3, 1942 (This is important and shouid be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion __Unknown Nationality __U.S.A.

Retired
Occupation _Disability (Marine Corns) Education _Berwick High Schogl
Weight 180 - 200 1b. estheight 5'5" Race white

Color of hair __Grav (salt & pepoer) Color of eyes Unknown

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or singie Sinale Chiidren

(NMumber, ages. and names, if possible)

Spouse’s name
Chartered organization: _Grace Lutheran Church

Scouting connections:
Unit No. Troop 13 City Reyrwick State __04
Position Committee Member Date registered _6/87 Date resigned

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: __Allegation of sexual molestation.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATIONY 2 / u%‘
Signed / PET AT 28 >

SCOUT EXECUTIVE" {

NOTED Council _ COLUMBIA-MONTOUR COUNCIL
‘ N 9
NFIDENTIAL V22139
JOSEPH L ANGLIM
NOV 14 1989
F. STARON

|
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Movember 28, 1989

Mr. C. Thomas Ritchey
Scout Executive
Columbia-#ontour Council, No. 504

PERSONAL AND COMFIDEMTIAL SUBJECT: RONNIE D. WHITEMIGHT

Dear Thomas:

Thank vou for the detailed informatian sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case nhas been reviewed with ocur attorney and is now on our permanant
ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

a9

cc: MNortheast Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Camp Lavigne “Gateway To Adventure”

November 1, 1989

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

8oy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 152079

[rving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is the Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet and supporting
documents regarding the suspension of Mr. Ronnie D. Whitenight from
the Boy Scouts of America.

Please note that on the enclosure regarding the Applicant Procedure
for Reguesting Review of Decision Denying Registration the procedure
Tisted was as in efféct at the time this letter was written. We had not
yet received the revised guidelines.

As of October 31, 1989, there has been no contact from Mr. White-
night who received our Tetter on September 23, 1989.

Sincerely, -

T e

Enclosures A
S T -
C. Thomas Ritchey ™

c: John C. Hirschi, AD Scout Executive

Northeast Region
\,
Member of the United Way of -
Unitad Way Columbia County « Berwick Area » Danville Area » Wyvoming Valley
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.COLUMBIA-MONTOUQ COUNCIL No. 504

v\

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Camp Lavigne “Gateway To Adventure”

September 20, 1989

Mr. Ronnie D. Whitenight
Port St. Lucie, FL 34952
Dear Mr. Whitenight:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request
that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

A refund of your registration fee 1s enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and is
not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right cto
suspend registration whenever there i{s a concern that an iandividual may not
measure up to the high standards of membership the BSA seeks to provide for
American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within sixty
(60) days of the date of this letter, explaining your versioa of the facts
supporting your claim that your registracion as a BSA member should be
reinstated. The procedures for review are attached. -

Sincerely,

William S. Gibson, Jr., M.D.
Council President

AMember of the United Way of -
United Way Columbia County e Berwick Area » Danville Area « \WWyoming Valley
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LEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE ge =T FULLY

;Régg HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. O SHIP NQ. oisTrCT N | !
3—PRINT FIRST NAME FIRST: LEAVE A SPACE BETWEEN FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME DATE OF BIATH POSITION

ﬂ/()/()/ ) LA /‘7/;’/()/?/‘/7/

/2o T ¥4 MY

. MONTH DAY  YEAR UNIT CODE
% ADORESS—STREET OR R.ED. \_
" 8OYS' LIFE CHECK ONE
LEADER
" ADOITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necassary) O FORMER LEADER
A&l a)le|x AR
Ty v STATE 7IP CODE SEX
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_ CIRCLEB OR H ‘ _
£ 2’;7-5} ‘ s COUNCIL, L/
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c e
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADORESS SIGNATURE—SEE COVER -
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Show to whom deliverad, dats, and addressee’s sddress. 2.
ra charg }

‘ ScNDER Compiete itams 1 and 2 wnan sdditional services are desirad, and compiets itemns
Put your addrnu in the *"RETURN TO" Spacs on the raverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this

card from being ratumed to ou The catum rucoigg fee will provide you the name of the person deliversd
to and thé dats of dalive, tional Taes the Tollowing sarvices are availa e, Consult postmaster
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Rastricted Delivery
(Exira charge)

3. Article Addressed to:

A 6/9/..

AN

4. Article Number

P e2) 550 936

BwServico:

Raqgistared
BCorttion

7.
D Insured
jofels]
D acxum Receipt
lor Merchandiss |

/f)"?zfﬁ Z(/C/é',/ ﬂ34?‘;ﬂ\ DExpuuMaﬂ

Always obtmn signature of addressee
34 or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

7. Data of Deliv& 9% 26’

‘ 8. Addressea’s Address (ONLY if
\ requested and fee paid)

’

-

!
!

PS Form 3811, Mad 1988, | + 'U.8.G.P.0. 1986-212-068

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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appeared before the committee of 8oy
Scout Troop 13 on May 9, 1989.

The following committee members and leaders were present: George M.
Griffin, chairman; Bernadette Abrams, member; Joseph Snyder, member;
Carol Griffin, member; and Scott Price, Scoutmaster.

_informed the committ t she had recently learned that
o e 0 cenion: N < o1y o< SRS
I o :ge 20, while he was in his teens and that she was

bringing this information to the committee so that they would not expose
Scouts to potential molestation by Mr. Whitenight.

Mr. Griffin then wrote on behalf of the committee to Mr. Whitenight.
This letter was mailed on May 17, 1989, and was sent as a certified
letter which Mr. Griffin states that Mr. Whitenight did receive. Mr.
Whitenight did not respond in any way to the Troop 13 letter, according

to Mr. Griffin.

The Scout Executive was not informed of this situation until September
13, 1989.

The information regarding statement was‘p(ovided by
Mr. Griffin and Scoutmaster Scott Price. Mr. Griffin verified the names

of the committee members and leader present at the May 9, 1989 meeting.

|

I
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May 17, 1989

Ron Whiteniiht

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

Dear Mr. Whitenight:

Please be advised that during the May 1989 B.S.A Troop #13 council meeting,
a person identifying herself as ||| NG s:2tcrents that de-
meaned your character and raised questions of your morality. Purportedly she
sent you written notice of her allegations and thus it serves no purpose to delve
into those particulers.

More importantly, you understand that the allegations are serious in nature
and any suspicion(s) that may adversly affect the troop require action that res-
ponsibly and reasonably deal with the situation. At this point in time we are
deeply concerned, trying to be non-judgemental and hopeful this matter is not one
that proves damaging to the organization. You have contributed greatly to this
troop and while we are appreciative, we must consider the welfare of these young

men.

Therefore, we as a body, voted to have you abstain from direct participa-
tion in Troop #13 functions until such a time we are formaly notified of a with-
drawal of complaint or other proof of vindication.

Please feel free to respond.

/@Ceu/e@/ L
C /77;5//7745 l ha

Oolumbora - Mawito

Copuct
4&71 ;7/5?/%A¢ 2%4?é7 Respectively yours,

A 27724

/<£j - G.M. Griffin
%?/”514 CJL’/’ Zé Council Chairperson

“

Z: 20 I

N
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complaint made to Troop 13 committee was from_

She stated that Ron had sexually mo]este_.
He is -_ He is now in his late teen's or early 20's.

The alleged molestation evidently happened some years previously. His

mother stated that he had just come forward with the incident. One concern

related to AIDS for which he may have been tested.- at his mother's

request.

RON (RONNIE D.) WHITENIGHT formerly: _ _

DATE OF BIRTH: December 3, 1942

OCCUPATIGCN:

X

UNKNOWN

NOTE: Children & Youth Services reports on 9/19/89

that as they have established that

her son may make a criminal complaint,

if they wish to take action against Ron
Whitenight. Childre n & Youth will pursue no

investigation.

is now 20-years of y be taken
under PA statutes. was advised
by caseworker who contacte er at she and

however,

/

(MAY BE ON DISABILITY - VIETNAM ERA VETERAN)

ALSO LISTS OCCUPATION AS "RETIRED"

WAS REGISTERED WITH THE BQOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA AS A MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE

OF BQY SCOUT TROOP 13, BERWICK,

WAS NOT REGISTERED IN TROOP 13.

INCIDENT DID NOT occur IN scoutinG. [N
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September 25, 1989

Mr. Thomas J. Whittingslaw '

Scout Executive (:; <€S‘f§
Gulf Stream Council, No. 85 (:>'

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENMTIAL SUBJECT:

Dear Tom:

RIaDY r:'\o Tt e
LRy P S I

PR P
. gost
Il £V RV

A. GRAVES

Ronnie D. Whitenight

We recently received information from a council in Pennsylvania which

indicates the above named individual should not be registered.
confronted with this information in Pennsylvania, he moved to your councitl

area. He now lives at: (NSNS

Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

I am just giving you this information, so that you have it available,

he should attempt to register with your council. He is approximately

forty-seven years of age, and [ have very little other information about him.

Please let us Ynow if we may help you in anyway.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service [

ag W&Jﬁpb

cc: Southeast Region

After he was

in case
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MSO04 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 09/25/89
MEMBER DETAIL INQUIRE 11:23:01

CNCTL, 504 PRG/UNIT 0013 SEQ. 008106

FIRST: RONNIE D LAST : WHITENIGHT

aoori: [ /oor2: porr sT LuciE FL

ADDR3: ADDR4 : ZIP: 34952

REG STATUS: R ENROLL: 0687 BIRTH: 1242 SEX: M __AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A
posiTioN: Mc FINDERcODE: 54 PpHoNE: ||| N svox: MAG-STATUS: *

REN DAT: 0390

TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE:

MAGAZINES

--SOURCE-~ PRICE SUB STRT --COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LABEL EXP
TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED DAT
S N 06 0589 0589 1089 03 003 00 0825 0390

ENTER>CHG PF1>NEXT PF10>PRT PF115>PREV MWHNWMMZC OPZvMZW| PFG>VAN OVERRIDE
NEXT CNCL: P/U: SEQ: LST: WHITENIGHT FST: RONNIE D
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